
Virginia Optometric Association Political 
Action Committee (PAC-12-00065)

Reporting Period: 04/01/2022 Through: 06/30/2022
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Alsop, Jenny  
4418 Augusta Avenue 
Apt. A 
Richmond, VA 23230

1.self employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Midlothian, VA

04/18/2022 $147.10 $703.64

Alsop, Jenny  
4418 Augusta Avenue 
Apt. A 
Richmond, VA 23230

1.self employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Midlothian, VA

05/16/2022 $174.10 $877.74

Alsop, Jenny  
4418 Augusta Avenue 
Apt. A 
Richmond, VA 23230

1.self employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Midlothian, VA

06/15/2022 $174.10 $1,051.84

Briceno, Sylvia  
512 Orrin Street SE 
Vienna, VA 22180

1.self-employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Reston, VA

05/24/2022 $22.81 $114.05

Briceno, Sylvia  
512 Orrin Street SE 
Vienna, VA 22180

1.self-employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Reston, VA

06/22/2022 $22.81 $136.86

Butterfield, lisa  
528 Waterloo Rd 
Warrenton, VA 20186

1.Family Vision Care 
2.Optometrist 
3.Warrenton

05/24/2022 $22.81 $114.05

Butterfield, lisa  
528 Waterloo Rd 
Warrenton, VA 20186

1.Family Vision Care 
2.Optometrist 
3.Warrenton

06/22/2022 $22.81 $136.86

Cook, Christine  
511 Shadow Brooke Drive 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

1.self employed 
2.optometrist 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

04/18/2022 $370.37 $1,481.48

Cook, Christine  
511 Shadow Brooke Drive 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

1.self employed 
2.optometrist 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

05/18/2022 $370.37 $1,851.85

Cook, Christine  
511 Shadow Brooke Drive 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

1.self employed 
2.optometrist 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

06/15/2022 $370.37 $2,222.22

Cook, Ryan  
221 E. Broadway Ave 
Hopewell, VA 23860

1.self employed 
2.optometrist 
3.Hopewell

06/15/2022 $30.42 $121.68

Cranmer, Mallory  
9314 A Keene Mill Road 
Burke, VA 22015

1.Virginia Eyecare Center 
2.Optometrist 
3.Burke, VA

04/22/2022 $62.50 $250.00
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Cranmer, Mallory  
9314 A Keene Mill Road 
Burke, VA 22015

1.Virginia Eyecare Center 
2.Optometrist 
3.Burke, VA

05/24/2022 $62.50 $312.50

Cranmer, Mallory  
9314 A Keene Mill Road 
Burke, VA 22015

1.Virginia Eyecare Center 
2.Optometrist 
3.Burke, VA

06/22/2022 $62.50 $375.00

Datta, Inderpreet  
2609 E Main Street 
Richmond, VA 23223

1.self employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Chester, VA

04/22/2022 $93.75 $375.00

Datta, Inderpreet  
2609 E Main Street 
Richmond, VA 23223

1.self employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Chester, VA

05/24/2022 $93.75 $468.75

Datta, Inderpreet  
2609 E Main Street 
Richmond, VA 23223

1.self employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Chester, VA

06/22/2022 $93.75 $562.50

Davis, Jennifer  
16 Pambrook Drive 
Fishersville, VA 22939

1.self employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Waynesboro, VA

04/22/2022 $62.50 $250.00

Davis, Jennifer  
16 Pambrook Drive 
Fishersville, VA 22939

1.self employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Waynesboro, VA

05/24/2022 $62.50 $312.50

Davis, Jennifer  
16 Pambrook Drive 
Fishersville, VA 22939

1.self employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Waynesboro, VA

06/22/2022 $62.50 $375.00

Deibert, Christopher  
30 Cottage Drive 
Luray, VA 22835

1.self employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Luray, VA

05/16/2022 $90.00 $360.00

Deibert, Christopher  
30 Cottage Drive 
Luray, VA 22835

1.self employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Luray, VA

06/15/2022 $90.00 $450.00

Franklin, Shannon  
427 Cranberry Lane 
Crozet, VA 22932

1.self employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Charlottesville, VA

04/22/2022 $62.50 $250.00

Franklin, Shannon  
427 Cranberry Lane 
Crozet, VA 22932

1.self employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Charlottesville, VA

05/24/2022 $62.50 $312.50
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Franklin, Shannon  
427 Cranberry Lane 
Crozet, VA 22932

1.self employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Charlottesville, VA

06/22/2022 $62.50 $375.00

Frederick, Laura  
7807 Locust Leaf Lane 
Alexandria, VA 22315

1.self employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Fairfax, VA

04/22/2022 $31.25 $125.00

Frederick, Laura  
7807 Locust Leaf Lane 
Alexandria, VA 22315

1.self employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Fairfax, VA

05/24/2022 $31.25 $156.25

Frederick, Laura  
7807 Locust Leaf Lane 
Alexandria, VA 22315

1.self employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Fairfax, VA

06/22/2022 $31.25 $187.50

Gary, Daniel  
5644 Brook Rd 
Richmond, VA 23227

1.self 
2.Optometrist 
3.Richmond, VA

06/22/2022 $22.81 $114.05

Green, Karen  
2038 Monument Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23220

1.self 
2.Optometrist 
3.Richmond

05/24/2022 $62.50 $125.00

Green, Karen  
2038 Monument Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23220

1.self 
2.Optometrist 
3.Richmond

06/22/2022 $62.50 $187.50

Green, Kevin  
2038 Monument Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23220

1.self employed 
2.optometrist 
3.Richmond, VA

04/22/2022 $62.50 $187.50

Gudeman, Jonathan  
2450 Tyler Way 
Salem, VA 24153

1.self employed 
2.optometrist 
3.Salem, VA

04/21/2022 $93.75 $375.00

Gudeman, Jonathan  
2450 Tyler Way 
Salem, VA 24153

1.self employed 
2.optometrist 
3.Salem, VA

05/16/2022 $93.75 $468.75

Gudeman, Jonathan  
2450 Tyler Way 
Salem, VA 24153

1.self employed 
2.optometrist 
3.Salem, VA

06/15/2022 $93.75 $562.50

Jellenek, Gregory  
900 Walmart Way 
Midlothian, VA 23113

1.self 
2.Optometry 
3.MIdlothian, Virginia

04/18/2022 $62.50 $250.00
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Jellenek, Gregory  
900 Walmart Way 
Midlothian, VA 23113

1.self 
2.Optometry 
3.MIdlothian, Virginia

05/16/2022 $62.50 $312.50

Jellenek, Gregory  
900 Walmart Way 
Midlothian, VA 23113

1.self 
2.Optometry 
3.MIdlothian, Virginia

06/15/2022 $62.50 $375.00

Komornik, James  
6161 Kempsville Circle 
Norfolk, VA 23502

1.mid atlantic eyecare 
2.Optometrist 
3.Norfolk

05/24/2022 $22.81 $114.05

Larrabee, Philip  
4617 Leonard Parkway 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.self-employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Richmond, VA

04/22/2022 $83.33 $333.32

Larrabee, Philip  
4617 Leonard Parkway 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.self-employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Richmond, VA

05/24/2022 $83.33 $416.65

Larrabee, Philip  
4617 Leonard Parkway 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.self-employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Richmond, VA

06/22/2022 $83.33 $499.98

Moncrieffe, Raquel  
12018 West Broad Street 
100 
Henrico, VA 23233

1.Virginia Eye Institute 
2.Optometrist 
3.Richmond

04/22/2022 $62.50 $250.00

Moncrieffe, Raquel  
12018 West Broad Street 
100 
Henrico, VA 23233

1.Virginia Eye Institute 
2.Optometrist 
3.Richmond

05/24/2022 $62.50 $312.50

Moncrieffe, Raquel  
12018 West Broad Street 
100 
Henrico, VA 23233

1.Virginia Eye Institute 
2.Optometrist 
3.Richmond

06/22/2022 $62.50 $375.00

Neidigh, Jerry  
3601 Grove Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.self employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Richmond, VA

04/22/2022 $250.00 $1,000.00

Neidigh, Jerry  
3601 Grove Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.self employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Richmond, VA

05/24/2022 $250.00 $1,250.00

Neidigh, Jerry  
3601 Grove Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.self employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Richmond, VA

06/22/2022 $250.00 $1,500.00
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Nisewonger, Jessica  
1601 Huguenot Road 
Midlothian, VA 23113

1.self-employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Midlothian, VA

04/22/2022 $62.50 $250.00

Nisewonger, Jessica  
1601 Huguenot Road 
Midlothian, VA 23113

1.self-employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Midlothian, VA

05/24/2022 $62.50 $312.50

Nisewonger, Jessica  
1601 Huguenot Road 
Midlothian, VA 23113

1.self-employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Midlothian, VA

06/22/2022 $62.50 $375.00

Poth, Daniel  
8359 Leesburg Pike 
Vienna, VA 22182

1.self employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Vienna, VA

04/18/2022 $125.00 $500.00

Poth, Daniel  
8359 Leesburg Pike 
Vienna, VA 22182

1.self employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Vienna, VA

05/16/2022 $125.00 $625.00

Poth, Daniel  
8359 Leesburg Pike 
Vienna, VA 22182

1.self employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Vienna, VA

06/15/2022 $125.00 $750.00

Randolph, Brian  
3930 Pender Dr 
Ste 10 
Fairfax, VA 22030

1.Dressler Ophthalomoly 
2.optometrist 
3.Fairfax, va

04/07/2022 $135.00 $135.00

Robinson, Roxann L. 
P.O. Box 4627 
Midlothian, VA 23112

1.Self 
2.Optometrist 
3.Midlothian

05/02/2022 $750.00 $750.00

Roffis, Clifford A. 
4811 S. Laburnum Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23231

1.self employed 
2.optometrist 
3.Richmond, VA

05/23/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Scothorn, Mac  
707 S Jefferson Street 
Roanoke, VA 24016

1.Vistar Eye Center 
2.Optometrist 
3.Roanoke

04/18/2022 $83.00 $415.00

Scothorn, Mac  
707 S Jefferson Street 
Roanoke, VA 24016

1.Vistar Eye Center 
2.Optometrist 
3.Roanoke

05/16/2022 $83.00 $498.00

Scothorn, Mac  
707 S Jefferson Street 
Roanoke, VA 24016

1.Vistar Eye Center 
2.Optometrist 
3.Roanoke

06/15/2022 $83.00 $581.00
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Snively, C. Richard 
120 Beulah Road 
Ste. 101 
Vienna, VA 22180

1.self employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Vienna, VA

04/18/2022 $62.50 $250.00

Snively, C. Richard 
120 Beulah Road 
Ste. 101 
Vienna, VA 22180

1.self employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Vienna, VA

05/16/2022 $62.50 $312.50

Snively, C. Richard 
120 Beulah Road 
Ste. 101 
Vienna, VA 22180

1.self employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Vienna, VA

06/15/2022 $62.50 $375.00

Stark, Heloi  
3031 Javier Road 
300 
Fairfax, VA 22031

1.Self 
2.Optometrist 
3.Fairfax, VA

06/22/2022 $18.85 $113.10

Stoller, Jonathan  
11620 West Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23233

1.self employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Richmond, VA

04/22/2022 $312.50 $1,250.00

Stoller, Jonathan  
11620 West Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23233

1.self employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Richmond, VA

05/24/2022 $312.50 $1,562.50

Stoller, Jonathan  
11620 West Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23233

1.self employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Richmond, VA

06/22/2022 $312.50 $1,875.00

Sweetnam, Gene  
5204-A Rolling Road 
Burke, VA 22015

1.self employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Burke, VA

04/18/2022 $400.00 $1,600.00

Sweetnam, Gene  
5204-A Rolling Road 
Burke, VA 22015

1.self employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Burke, VA

05/16/2022 $400.00 $2,000.00

Sweetnam, Gene  
5204-A Rolling Road 
Burke, VA 22015

1.self employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Burke, VA

06/15/2022 $400.00 $2,400.00

Theis, Jacquiline  
3721 Westerre Pkey 
B 
Richmond, VA 23233

1.Concussion Care center 
2.optometrist 
3.Richmond, VA

04/22/2022 $62.50 $250.00

Theis, Jacquiline  
3721 Westerre Pkey 
B 
Richmond, VA 23233

1.Concussion Care center 
2.optometrist 
3.Richmond, VA

05/24/2022 $62.50 $312.50
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Theis, Jacquiline  
3721 Westerre Pkey 
B 
Richmond, VA 23233

1.Concussion Care center 
2.optometrist 
3.Richmond, VA

06/22/2022 $62.50 $375.00

Thelen, Courtney  
7540 Little River Turnpike 
Suite B 
Annandale, VA 22003

1.Self Employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Annandale

04/22/2022 $45.62 $182.48

Thelen, Courtney  
7540 Little River Turnpike 
Suite B 
Annandale, VA 22003

1.Self Employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Annandale

05/24/2022 $45.62 $228.10

Thelen, Courtney  
7540 Little River Turnpike 
Suite B 
Annandale, VA 22003

1.Self Employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Annandale

06/22/2022 $45.62 $273.72

Titcomb, Robert  
1020 Independence Blvd. 
Ste. 307 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455

1.self-employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

04/19/2022 $250.00 $250.00

Titcomb, Robert  
1020 Independence Blvd. 
Ste. 307 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455

1.self-employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

05/27/2022 $300.00 $550.00

Umlandt, Amanda  
3298 Main Street 
Exmore, VA 23350

1.self employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Exmore, VA

05/18/2022 $2,250.00 $2,250.00

Total This Period $12,399.64
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Atlantic Union Bank 
PO Box 940 
Ruther Glen, VA 22546

bank interest 04/30/2022 $9.54

Atlantic Union Bank 
PO Box 940 
Ruther Glen, VA 22546

bank interest 05/31/2022 $14.33

Atlantic Union Bank 
PO Box 940 
Ruther Glen, VA 22546

bank interest 06/30/2022 $32.10

Total This Period $55.97
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Authorize.net 
808 E Utah Valley Dr 
American Fork, UT 84003-9707

credit card fees Bruce B 
Keeney 04/04/2022 $9.99

CardConnect 
1000 Continental Dr 
300 
King of Prussia, VA 19406

credit card fee Bruce B 
Keeney 04/04/2022 $163.88

CardConnect 
1000 Continental Dr 
300 
King of Prussia, VA 19406

credit card fee Bruce B 
Keeney 04/04/2022 $30.00

Authorize.net 
808 E Utah Valley Dr 
American Fork, UT 84003-9707

credit card fees bruce b 
keeney 04/07/2022 $1.01

Atlantic Union Bank 
PO Box 940 
Ruther Glen, VA 22546

Bank fees Bruce 
Keeney 04/16/2022 $24.45

House Republican Campaign Committee 
106 Carter Street 
Fredericksburg, VA 22405-2308

Pac Contribution Bruce 
Keeney 04/21/2022 $7,500.00

Authorize.net 
808 E Utah Valley Dr 
American Fork, UT 84003-9707

credit card fees bruce 
keeney 04/22/2022 $10.46

Kathy Byron for Delegate 
PO Box 900 
Forest, VA 24551

Contribution Bruce 
Keeney 04/26/2022 $250.00

Terry G. Kilgore for Delegate 
PO Box 669 
Gate City, VA 24251

contribution Bruce 
Keeney 04/26/2022 $250.00

Wendell S. Walker for Delegate 
P.O. Box 3331 
Lynchburg, VA 24503

contribution Bruce 
keeney 04/28/2022 $250.00

Authorize.net 
808 E Utah Valley Dr 
American Fork, UT 84003-9707

credit card fees Bruce 
keeney 05/03/2022 $30.00

CardConnect 
1000 Continental Dr 
300 
King of Prussia, VA 19406

credit card fees Bruce 
Keeney 05/03/2022 $106.32

Atlantic Union Bank 
PO Box 940 
Ruther Glen, VA 22546

bank fees Bruce B 
Keeney 05/16/2022 $21.70
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Authorize.net 
808 E Utah Valley Dr 
American Fork, UT 84003-9707

credit card fees Bruce 
Keeney 05/24/2022 $10.46

Roxann L. Robinson for Delegate 
P.O. Box 4627 
Midlothian, VA 23112

Contribution Bruce 
keeney 06/01/2022 $2,500.00

Authorize.net 
808 E Utah Valley Dr 
American Fork, UT 84003-9707

credit card fees Bruce 
Keeney 06/02/2022 $30.00

Authorize.net 
808 E Utah Valley Dr 
American Fork, UT 84003-9707

credit card fees Bruce 
keeney 06/03/2022 $139.86

Mark Peake for Senate 
4925 Boonsboro Road 
172 
Lynchburg, VA 24503

Contribution Bruce 
keeney 06/15/2022 $500.00

Atlantic Union Bank 
PO Box 940 
Ruther Glen, VA 22546

bank fees Bruce B 
Keeney 06/16/2022 $23.51

Authorize.net 
808 E Utah Valley Dr 
American Fork, UT 84003-9707

credit card fees Bruce 
keeney 06/22/2022 $10.74

Total This Period $11,862.38
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 79 $12,399.64

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 32 $806.16

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 111 $13,205.80

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $55.97

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $11,862.38

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $11,862.38

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $287,777.77

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $13,205.80

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$55.97

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $13,261.77

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $301,039.54

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$11,862.38

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $11,862.38

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $289,177.16

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $242,708.22

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $67,794.04

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $13,261.77

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $81,055.81

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $323,764.03

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $22,724.49

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$11,862.38

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $34,586.87

29. Ending Balance $289,177.16
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